
July 2025

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 124

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Class I Differential at Location  

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 19.83 

 6.39 

 52.74 

 21.04 

 100.00 

 113,674,394 

 36,644,713 

 302,355,686 

 120,659,209 

 573,334,002 

 2,848,334 

 3,313,013 

 12,579,872 

 5,707,938 

 110,826,060 

 2,848,334 

 3,313,013 

 3,147,204 

 12,579,872 

 10,222,113 

 17,474,126 

 5,707,938 

 10,867,785 

$9.66 

$2.7142 

$2.8505 

$1.0744 

$2.8435 

$1.8730 

$ 0.3092 

$2.8435 

$1.0286 

$10,705,797.39 

 7,730,948.15 

 9,443,743.55 

 3,381,355.98 

 35,770,866.03 

 19,146,017.67 

 16,230,521.70 

 11,178,603.65 

 110,826,060 

 33,331,700 

 289,775,814 

 114,951,271 

PROTEIN
POUNDS

OTHER
SOLIDS

NONFAT
SOLIDS

 10,222,113 

 19,042,946 

 3,147,204 

 10,867,785 

 17,474,126 

POUNDS
LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

 5,402,999.77 

 6,699,921 

 2,013,654 

 6,955,308 

 3,774,806 

 1,133,550 

 3,912,477 

 33,143,009  52,185,955  548,884,845 

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

BFAT 
POUNDS

%

%

%

%

%

Class I

 10,474,727 

 27,696,239 

SKIM
POUNDS

 2,979,186.16 

Butterfat

Butterfat

 24,449,157 

Classified Value $121,970,040.05 

Value for §1124.60(f) through §1124.60(j) $417,740.31 

Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price

Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price  24,449,157 $2.8435 

$1.8730 

$ 0.3092 

/lb
/lb

/lb

 35,667,437.88 

 10,247,818.38 

 19,042,946 

 33,143,009 

 69,521,177.92 

Producer Milk Value $122,387,780.36 

$18.91 /cwt

Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I  22 %
 22 %Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 

$ 1.59 

 276,125.80 $0.04816142 Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Producer Milk and Differential Value  573,334,002 $9,392,136.40 $ 1.63816142 

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund  236,205.13 

Location Adjustments  2,204,585.09 

$6,951,346.18 PM Value - PM Credits

Producer Milk Credits $115,436,434.18 

 24,449,157 

/cwtProducer Price Differential at King County, WA

Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA

Released: August 14, 2025 Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator


